

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR INCORPORATED BY ACT OF CONGRESS

OFFICE OF THE

Commander, Department of Missouri (includes Arkansas)

Randal A. Burd, Jr., PDC 328 Buckey Ct. Ironton, MO 63650

Email <u>raburdjr@gmail.com</u> / Cell 573-356-8481 Department Website: <u>http://www.suvcwmo.org</u>

Department Order No. 12, Series 2017-2018

6 Apr 2018

William T. Sherman / Billy Yank Camp #65 (1982 – 2018)

William T. Sherman / Billy Yank Camp #65 has voluntarily decided to cease functioning as a camp after 35 ½ years of faithful service to the Department of Missouri, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War. All camp members have been issued transfer forms, and camp officers have worked with this Department to ensure a smooth, orderly close of their camp while retaining as many members in the Order as possible.

The Department of Missouri thanks William T. Sherman / Billy Yank Camp #65 for its lengthy service and hopes to continue to enjoy as brothers as many of the camp's former membership as possible.

In light of William T. Sherman camp's expressed desire to voluntarily end their camp and surrender their charter and with all of the camp's necessary administrative tasks having been completed, I have asked Commander-in-Chief Mark R. Day to revoke the charter of William T. Sherman / Billy Yank Camp #65 in accordance with the camp's wishes.

Ordered this 6th day of April, 2018

Randal A. Burd, Jr., PDC Commander

Department of Missouri

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Edward Krieser, PCinC

Secretary

Department of Missouri

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War